

Exsitec Holding AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ)

Exsitec Holding today announces a change of Certified Adviser from Erik Penser Bank AB to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Exsitec Holding has entered into an agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) regarding the position as Certified Adviser. Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) will take over as Certified Adviser on November 30, 2023. Until then, Erik Penser Bank AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser to the company.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons below, at 09.30 CET on the 30th of November, 2023

For more information, contact:

Johan Kallblad, CEO Hampus Strandqvist, Investor relations Phone: +46-10-333 33 00 Email: ir@exsitec.se

About Exsitec:

Exsitec are experts in digital solutions that make a difference in the customer's business. By combining selected systems and services into a functioning whole, Exsitec creates the conditions for each customer to reach their business goals. The organization is located in Sweden, Norway and Denmark with over 550 ambitious and curious employees who together have combined competence in IT, business management and business development. www.exsitec.se

The share is traded under the ticker EXS and has ISIN code: SE0014035762. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Attachments

Exsitec Holding AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ)